
Innovation Awards for Guided Pathways Partner Colleges/Districts and Contacts 
 

 Bakersfield College 
Sonya Christian, President: sonys.christian@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

Steven Holmes, Academic Senate President: sholmes@bakersfieldcollege.edu  
Lesley Bonds, Director, Student Success & Equity: Lesley.bonds@bakersfieldcollege.edu  
Janet Fulks, Biology Faculty, jfulks@bakersfieldcollege.edu  

 Irvine Valley College 
Glenn Roquemore, President: groquemore@ivc.edu  

Katherine Schmeidler, Academic Senate President: kschmeidler@ivc.edu  
Craig Hayward, Director, Research, Planning, and Accreditation: chayward@ivc.edu  

 Long Beach City College 
Eloy Oakley, Superintendent-President: eoakley@lbcc.edu  
Ann-Marie Gabel, Acting Superintendent-President: agabel@lbcc.edu  
Karen Kane, Academic Senate President 
David Morse, Academic Senate President Emeritus: dmorse@lbcc.edu  

 Los Rios Community College District 
Brian King, Chancellor: kingb@losrios.edu  
Virginia (Ginni) May, District Academic Senate, Past President SCC Academic Senate: 

mayv@scc.losrios.edu  

 Sierra College 
Willy Duncan, President: wduncan@sierracollege.edu  
Andrea Neptune, Academic Senate President: aneptune@sierracollege.edu  
Julie Bruno, President, ASCCC: jbruno@sierracollege.edu  

 MiraCosta College 
Sunita Cooke, President: scooke@miracosta.edu  
Susan Herrmann, Academic Senate President: sherrmann@miracosta.edu  
Chris Hill, Dean of Research, Planning and Institutional Effectiveness: 
chill@miracosta.edu  
 

 Mt. San Antonio College 
Bill Scroggins, President/CEO: bscroggins@mtsac.edu 
Irene Malmgren, Vice President, Instruction: imalmgren@mtsac.edu 
Audrey Yamagata-Noji, Vice President, Student Servces: ayamagat@mtsac.edu  
Jeff Archibald, President, Academic Senate: jarchibald@mtsac.edu  
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